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January 4, 2012

CERTIFIED MAIL

Mr. Jerry Maus, Moderator
Lafayette Congregational Church
205 W. Main Street, P.O. Box 7242
Lafayette, Ohio 45854

Dear Mr. Maus:

[iO_TICE OF VIOLATION - ACTION REQURED1

Allen County
Lafayette Congregational Christian Chu

TRANSIENT NON-COMMUNITY PWS
PWS ID: 0H0233312

This Letter is notification that the LaFayette Congregational Christian Church has not complied
with requirements issued during this Agency's last survey performed on September 28, 2011,
and therefore is in violation of rule 3745-81-60 of the Ohio Administrative Code(OAC). The
church was notified in correspondence dated October 18, 2011, to respond in writing no later
than 30 days, with time frames for:

•	 OAC Rule 3745-91-02(A) states, "No person shall begin construction or installation of a
public water system, or make a substantial change in a public water system, until plans therefor
have been approved by the director of environmental protection. An application for approval of
plans for such construction installation, or substantial change in a public water system, as
required	 by section 6109.07 of the Revised Code, shall be submitted to the district
office..

A peroxide feed system was present during the survey and does not appear in the plan
approval dated March 2, 2007 from the director of the Ohio EPA, Contact Paul Brock,
Engineer, of our office at 419-373-3152 regarding the discrepancy.

The water system must respond in writing within 15 days from the date of this letter with the
required information. Failure to comply may result in further enforcement action.

If you have any questions please call your Ohio EPA representative at 419-373-3089.

Sincerely,

3L4JLJ
Jill A. Schiefer
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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